

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24889/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2011 in WA No.1209/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BANK OF BARODA & ANR
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

G.PALANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, stay, impleadment and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18139 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

for Impleader Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
IA No. 1/2011 Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Adv.
in SLP 24889/11 Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Dhurva, Adv.
Mr. Serv Mitter, Adv.
M/s. Mitter & Mitter, Advs.

Mr. Braj K Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Arya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for impleadment and intervention are allowed.

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four
weeks time to file a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be
filed within four weeks thereafter.

Hearing expedited.

Operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed in the
meanwhile subject to the condition that the petitioner Bank continues to
pay to its employees pension in terms of the Bipartite settlement
dated 7.3.2000.

(N.K. Goel)

Court Master | |(Veena Khera)

Court Master | |