SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 229-456 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3026-3253 OF 2013

VIJAYA BANK AND OTHERS ETC. ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUVASINI S. SHETTY AND ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report))

Date: 06/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S.Ramdas, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., Adv. Mr. Pradeep Sawkar, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V.Shetty, Sr. Adv. Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv. Ms. Kheyali Sarkar, Adv. Mr. Shailash Madiyal, adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

We see no reason to issue any direction at this stage except that the hearing of these appeals and also connected appeals shall be expedited.

This order shall not however prevent the Bank from taking any decision in favour of the employees or giving the employees the benefit of any such decision, already taken or that may be taken.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

|Court Master

| |Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com