

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).
20661-20668/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2012
in WA No. 4256-4259/2011 and WA No. 5202-5205/2011 passed by the
High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

CANARA BANK
r(s) Petitione

VERSUS

SAVITHRI VENUGOPAL & ORS.
t(s) Responden
(office report for directions)

Date : 13/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for substituted service for
the unserved respondents filed by the ld. Counsel fo
r the applicant through publication in the National newsp
aper namely, 'Time of India' (English) and local newsp
aper namely "Prajvani" (in Kanada) and local newspaper namely
'Eenadu' (in Telugu) is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.03.17

(Jyoti Gupta)

(Tapan Chakraborty)

16:49:09 IST
Reason:

Sr. PA

Court Master