SUPREMECOURTOF

INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

23777-23797/2012

SYNDICATE BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D SREENIVASA MURTHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP No. 24851/2012

Service is complete on behalf of the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus the matter shall be placed before the hon'ble Court.

SLP No. 23773/2012

counsel for the petitioner shall comply Learned order dat

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

15.09.2015 of this Court within a no further extension is given. Signature Not Verified

period of four weeks whereafter

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

SLP No. 23777-797/2012

Date: 2015.10.31

11:45:58 SCT

Reason:

Await service of unserved respondents.

SLP No. 23848/2012

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned.

Issue notice to respondent no. 1 and 4 urgently.

List again on 19th January, 2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com