INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23773/2012

SYNDICATE BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. RAVINDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 23777-23797/2012

SLP(C) No. 23848/2012 SLP(C) No. 24851/2012

C.A. No. 8357/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 19/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Khushbu Sahu,adv. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr.Shanth Kumar Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.23773/2012 Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.01.20

10:28:18 TLT

Reason: Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in

respect of the respondent No.6 in spite of last chance granted.

ITEM NO.8 -2sc23773/2012

Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter. SLP(C) No. 23777-23797/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.1,3-9, 16 & 21 and he shall also take fresh steps for within the same period.

C.A. No. 8357/2014

Service of notice is complete or has entered appearance on his behalf.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authors and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.3, but no one

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.1 & 2 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List the matters again on 03.03.2016.

SLP(C) No. 23848/2012

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 24851/2012

Being complete matter, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB