SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 57-58/2016, I.A. 59-65/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 20661-20668/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2012 in WA No. 4256/2011 08/03/2012 in WA No. 4257/2011 08/03/2012 in WA No. 4258/2011 08/03/2012 in WA No. 4259/2011 08/03/2012 in WA No. 5202/2011 08/03/2012 in WA No. 5203/2011 08/03/2012 in WA No. 5203/2011 08/03/2012 in WA No. 5203/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

CANARA BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITHRI VENUGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date: 11/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

for M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,AOR
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR Ms. Salini A.P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for setting aside abatement is allowed. Delay in filing substitution application is condoned. Applications for substitution is allowed. Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER