WITH

Item No.10 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4711-4800/2014

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Appellant(s)

ANANTHA RAMAIAH & ORS.

VERSUS Respondent(s)

(with office report)

C.A. No. 11205-11340/2014

Date: 03/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Amith J.,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. Nos. 4711-4800/2014

Respondent Nos. 12, 69 and 87 are reported to be dead. learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the unserved respondents as per office report dated 2.5.2017 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to them within the same period.

Item No.10 2

C.A. Nos. 11205-11340/2014

office report indicates that the learned counsel for appellant has filed an application for substitution of decease respondent Nos. 59 and 132 which is defective. Learned counsel deceased shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the unserved respondents as per office report dated 2.5.2017 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of NLPA to them within the same period. List again on 2.8.2017 .

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG